ITEM NO.15 + 71 + 72 + 73 COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2382/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2023 in WA No. 1828/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIKRAM GOCHHAYAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.21551/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2422/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.22258/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22724/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 1924/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.22907/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22909/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2601/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.23782/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3012/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.24249/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24250/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 52103/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.12543/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12541/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1357/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.13641/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13646/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2201/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.20440/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2246/2024 (XI-A)

IA No.20885/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2198/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.24936/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24939/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2700/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.24945/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2813/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.25515/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25516/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2189/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.20227/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2171/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.20033/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2308/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.21230/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2709/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25031/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3790/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.22981/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22984/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2170/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.20028/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2206/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.20466/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2416/2024 (XI-A)

(IA NO.22111/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.22116/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

with

SLP (C) No. 2912 of 2024 (For admission and IR)

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Diary No. 1731 of 2024

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 3457 of 2024

(c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 1742 of 2024

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 05-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Ashok Kumar Parija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Mr. Jai Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. D Girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mrs. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Shaileshawar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bhoomika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Umakant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. A. V. S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. G. V. N. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Samal, Adv.

Mr. Bikram Singh Patel, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Debarathi Sadhu, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) in Diary No(s). 1357/2024, SLP(C) No. 2201/2024, SLP(C) No. 2246/2024, SLP(C) No. 2189/2024, SLP(C) No. 2308/2024, Diary No(s). 3790/2024, SLP(C) No. 2170/2024, SLP(C) No. 2206/2024 and SLP(C) No. 2416/2024.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) in Diary No(s). 52103/2023.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) in SLP (C) No. 2171/2024.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) in Diary No. 3457 of 2024.

Notice be issued to the other respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 2149 of 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER