

ITEM NO.39 + 52

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28521/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2023 in WP(C) No. 2070/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITA LUHA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 784/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4938/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1741/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6412/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.6413/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1052/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.7427/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1024/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.6889/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1742/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.5789/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5790/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1195/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1713/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.15529/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2105/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.18840/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2016/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.18025/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1891/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.16894/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 882/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.8863/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8864/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1233/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9901/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9903/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1234/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.9999/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10001/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1825/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.12428/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12435/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2064/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.16107/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16109/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1900/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.18514/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18516/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3455/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.19182/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19183/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3160/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.19033/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19034/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28514/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.258610/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.258613/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1448/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12448/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2779/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9079/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9080/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28522/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.257142/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.257145/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.257143/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1900/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.264007/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.264008/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2781/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.9151/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9153/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2782/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.10267/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10270/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2149/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.19671/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2340/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21536/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2185/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.20170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2291/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21150/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2297/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.21178/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2061/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18412/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2587/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.20696/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20697/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3805/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.12543/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12541/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2601/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.23782/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2246/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.20885/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2382/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.21551/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2171/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.20033/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2201/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.20440/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2170/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.20028/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2206/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.20466/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2416/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.22111/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22116/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2308/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.21230/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2189/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.20227/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2422/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.22258/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22724/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2912/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 2700/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.24945/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3806/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.13641/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13646/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3810/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26194/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26196/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3813/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27633/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27634/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3803/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.22907/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22909/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3807/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.24936/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24939/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3808/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.25515/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25516/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2709/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25031/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3804/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.24249/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24250/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3811/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.20310/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20311/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3809/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.22981/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22984/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3170/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 4822/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31416/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31414/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4819/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30961/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30963/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**SLP(C) No. 4821/2024 (XI-A)****(IA No.30981/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30982/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 4815/2024 (XI-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30243/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30242/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 4816/2024 (XI-A)****(IA No.30069/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30074/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 4823/2024 (XI-A)****(IA No.31065/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31066/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 4817/2024 (XI-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30361/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30363/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 4814/2024 (XI-A)****(IA No.29940/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29941/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 4818/2024 (XI-A)****(IA No.30672/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30674/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 4828/2024 (XI-A)****SLP(C) No. 4831/2024 (XI-A)****(IA No.33755/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33756/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 4824/2024 (XI-A)****(IA No.32890/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32891/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 4829/2024 (XI-A)****(IA No.32145/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32144/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 4832/2024 (XI-A)****(IA No.34451/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34447/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 4658/2024 (XI-A)****(IA No.34359/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA**

No.34360/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4659/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.33671/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33672/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4657/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.33529/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33527/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4660/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36658/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36660/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 4661/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36520/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4662/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38828/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38826/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4663/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39100/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39101/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4664/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37308/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37309/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4665/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35862/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35863/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4666/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.33525/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33526/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4667/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.34089/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34088/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4668/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.37130/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37131/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4669/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37100/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37101/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4670/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36078/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36079/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4671/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.36875/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36877/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4673/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.39363/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39361/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4672/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.39212/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

with

SLP (C) No. 4973/2024

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40067/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40071/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4983/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43914/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 4984/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.41873/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41874/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 4985/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.42821/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42822/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 4987/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.44005/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4974/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.38404/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38405/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4991/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.44730/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.44731/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4993/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.38423/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.38424/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4994/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.43153/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.43154/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4996/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.45466/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.45469/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4998/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.45304/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.45303/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4999/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.45306/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.45305/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1441/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3836/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.36755/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4979/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42650/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.42655/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4976/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.42852/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.42851/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4989/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.43205/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.43204/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4981/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43227/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.43226/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4977/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.42690/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.42691/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4995/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.39575/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.39574/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4997/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43880/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.43881/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4978/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43036/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4975/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40563/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4982/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40123/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.40125/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4986/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44102/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.44101/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4988/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.44100/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.44103/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4990/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.44114/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.44115/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4992/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.23260/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.23259/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 26-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Ms. Nitya Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR
Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Mrs. Parbhati Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kanta Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Kumar Patra, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR
Mr. Shahid Akhtar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Babita Khushwaha, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. A.v.s. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. G.v.n. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Sushanta Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Samal, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Samal, Adv.
Mr. Sarvavid Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Bikram Singh Patel, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.
Mr. Sudheesh K. K., Adv.
Ms. Sanooja M., Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. R. Rajhans, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. Ruturaj Satapathy, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR
Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.
Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Kumar Patra, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kanta Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Debarathi Sadhu, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Samal, Adv.
Mr. Plaban Parida, Adv.
Mr. Bikram Singh Patel, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed for by Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel, four weeks' further time to file the requisite affidavit, as per order dated 12.12.2023, is allowed by way of last indulgence.

Delay condoned.

Let notice be issued in the fresh matters, returnable in six weeks.

Office Report dated 24.02.2024 indicates service is not complete on some of the respondents as process fee is not filed. Let the needful be done within six weeks. Let service be effected on the unserved respondents in all the matters through the Department.

The respondents are at liberty to file counter affidavit, if not already filed.

The Registry shall list the instant matters along with all the connected matters on 29.04.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER