ITEM NO.11 + 64

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4168/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2023 in WA No. 606/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMA KUMAR DANGRI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66357/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66358/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66354/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 722/2024 (XI-A) No.66790/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN **FILING** and IA No.66791/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

with

Diary No. 9252 of 2024

(c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 3465 of 2024

(c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 3529 of 2024

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 3677 of 2024

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 8456 of 2024

((c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 22-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Radhika Prasad Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.

Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Varma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Dusmanta Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.

Mr. Rajvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Samal, Adv.

Mr. Bikram Singh Patel, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.

Mr. Biswajit Kumar Patra, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 28521 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**