SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26796/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2023 in WA No. 2617/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, KHORDHA

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XI-A

VERSUS

DEBASHISH JENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.168384/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN FILING and No.168382/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.168385/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15062/2024 (XI-A)

No.98348/2024-CONDONATION 0F IN DELAY **FILING** IA No.98349/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 34009/2024 (XI-A)

No.169134/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN **FILING** and IA No.169135/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17282/2024 (XI-A)

No.170746/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 0F (IA THE **IMPUGNED** and IΑ No.170745/2024-PERMISSION FILE JUDGMENT TO ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 12258/2024

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171259/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171263/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.171267/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 24818/2024 (XI-A)

No.172619/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172621/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY REFILING IN / CURING THE and IA No.172620/2024-PERMISSION T0 FILE ADDITIONAL DEFECTS DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 33577/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.172666/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172667/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Sanidhya Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let these matters be tagged with SLP (C) No. 28521of 2023, which is scheduled to be listed on 13.09.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER