SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3646/2024

ODISHA MINING CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINAMRA PARIDA

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA CORAM:

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that he has filed proof of service on the caveator.
- 2. Office to verify and proceed with the matter.

(VIJAY KUMAR) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH) COURT MASTER (NSH)