ITEM NOS. (17 + 62)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3646/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2023 in WA No. 808/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ODISHA MINING CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BINAMRA PARIDA

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 26474/2024 (XI-A)

No. 228106/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY ΙN FILING and IΑ No.228110/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.228108/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

DIARY NO(S). 26434/2024 (XI-A)

No. 228508/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IA No.228510/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.228509/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

ITEM 62

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42679/2024 (IA No. 231183/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, 231184/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

List along with SLP (Civil) No. 28521/2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)