

ITEM NOS. (6 + 61)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 27982/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2023 in WA No. 1318/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

CHOUDHARY SANGRAM KESHARI MOHANTY

RESPONDENT

(IA No.258464/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.258466/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.258467/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

ITEM 61

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 28660/2024

(IA No.156555/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.156556/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

6 Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Chandra Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendhu Pratap Swain, Adv.

61 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment(s) are allowed.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Issue notice and tag with SLP(Civil) No. 28521/2023.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**